

LARCHMONT YACHT CLUB

LARCHMONT, NEW YORK

2022 RESOLUTE CUP TEAM

Skipper: Cardwell Potts



TACTICIAN: Ted Ferrarone

CLUB PROFILE: Located on Horseshoe Harbor in Larchmont, New York, the Larchmont Yacht Club was founded in 1880 by five young men for the purposes of sailing their small fleet of mixed jib and mainsail sandbaggers, sloops and cat boats. The first clubhouse of the Larchmont Yacht Club was a church that was leased for the sum of \$1.00 annually from the father of founder Fred Flint.

The club membership grew so quickly that a new clubhouse was soon needed, and the club began a lease in the fall of 1881 on the Fleming residence near the church. In 1887, the present site was purchased and the Larchmont Yacht Club was legally incorporated. Today, the Larchmont Yacht Club continues their goal of enhancing an interest in yachting and promoting yacht racing in the Corinthian spirit.

CREW:

Chrissie Klingler Patrick Slattery

PAST RESOLUTE CUP RESULTS:

2010: 4th Place 2012: 1st Place 2014: 12th Place 2016: 14th Place 2018: 5th Place

